



Ref: STEX/SECT/2018

May 12, 2018

The Relationship Manager, DCS-CRD BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 500480	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 NSE Symbol: CUMMINSIND
--	--

Subject: Board Meeting for approval of audited financial results and recommendation of Final Dividend for the year ended March 31, 2018.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In terms of Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on May 24, 2018 *inter alia* for:-

1. approving the audited financial results for the year ended March 31, 2018; and
2. considering recommendation of final dividend for the Financial Year 2017–18.

Also we are enclosing the copies of the notice published in newspapers Business Standard (All editions) and Loksatta (Pune edition) on May 12, 2018, in terms of Regulation 47 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the above mentioned details.

Kindly take this intimation on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Cummins India Limited

K. Venkata Ramana
Group Vice President – Legal & Company Secretary
ICSI Membership Number: FCS4138

Encl.: As above.

Cummins India Limited
Registered Office
Cummins India Office Campus
Tower A, 5th Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi
Pune 411 045 Maharashtra, India
Phone +91 20 67067000 Fax +91 20 67067015
cumminsindia.com
cil.investors@notes.cummins.com

CIN : L29112PN1962PLC012276

KESORAM INDUSTRIES LIMITED		Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2018						
		Standalone			Consolidated			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Current three months ended 31/03/2018 (Unaudited)	Preceding three months ended 31/12/2017 (Unaudited)	Corresponding three months ended in the previous year 31/03/2017 (Unaudited)	Current year ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)	Previous year ended 31/03/2017 (Audited)	Current year ended 31/03/2018 (Audited)	Previous year ended 31/03/2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	985.33	883.01	1,094.95	3,704.57	4,137.42	3,995.81	4,325.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(160.17)	(1.80)	(69.03)	(390.29)	(275.46)	(503.63)	(361.63)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(160.17)	(43.17)	(61.23)	(465.51)	(154.11)	(579.56)	(249.96)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(158.17)	(43.17)	(77.29)	(463.51)	(154.87)	(577.56)	(242.09)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(148.71)	(46.10)	(71.55)	(465.25)	(148.60)	(662.90)	(238.72)
6	Equity Share Capital	137.34	124.77	117.27	137.34	117.27	137.34	117.27
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	636.36	729.00	390.10	680.39
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) -							
1.	Basic: (Rs)	(12.62)	(3.46)	(6.59)	(37.66)	(13.21)	(46.93)	(20.64)
2.	Diluted: (Rs)	(12.62)	(3.46)	(6.59)	(37.66)	(13.21)	(46.93)	(20.64)

Note:
a) The Group has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) with effect from 1st April, 2017 and accordingly, these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
b) Goods and Services Tax (GST) has been implemented with effect from 1st July 2017. Consequently, Central Excise, Value Added Tax (VAT), Service Tax etc. have been replaced by GST. GST, VAT, Service Tax etc. are not included in Revenue from Operations. However, excise duty was included in Revenue from Operations till 30th June, 2017. Hence, reported revenues for the period up to 30th June, 2017 are not comparable with those thereafter.
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2018 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2018 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website at www.kesocorp.com.
d) The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2018 and 31st March, 2017 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
e) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their meetings held on 11th May, 2018.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Tridib Kumar Das
Whole-time Director and Chief Financial Officer

Place : Kolkata
Date : 11th May, 2018

CIN : L17119WB1919PLC003429 | Phone : 033 2243 5453, 2242 9454, 2248 0764, 2213 0441 | Fax : 033 2210 9455
Email: corporate@kesoram.net | Website : www.kesocorp.com

GOVERNMENT OF JHARKHAND DRINKING WATER & SANITATION DEPARTMENT						
Short Term E-procurement notice						
RFP No. - 01/CDO/Ranchi/RWSS/2018-19 Dated : 09.05.18						
Group No.	Name of Works	Approximate Population	Approximate cost of DPR	Completion of Work	Cost of Earnest money	Cost of Tender Fee in Rs.
1	Sarwan - Bhandro & 20 nos. adjoining villages in Sarwan Block under Deoghar Division	12987	Rs. 1038.96 Lakh	4 months	Rs. 0.65 Lakh	10000.00
2	Tamba - Sode & 18 nos. adjoining villages in Rania Block under Khunti Division	10014	Rs. 801.12 Lakh	3 months	Rs. 0.50 Lakh	10000.00
3	Koinara, Gondra & Dimbukel in Rania Block under Khunti Division	4856	Rs. 388.48 Lakh	3 months	Rs. 2.38 Lakh	10000.00
4	Tapkara & 5 nos. adjoining villages in Torpa Block under Khunti Division	9326	Rs. 746.08 Lakh	3 months	Rs. 0.44 Lakh	10000.00
5	Fatka, Derang, Galet, Lohajimi & Churdag in Torpa Block under Khunti Division	5769	Rs. 461.52 Lakh	3 months	Rs. 0.29 Lakh	10000.00
6	Fudi, Silda, Dandol, Dunga & Kalamati in Khunti Block under Khunti Division	5250	Rs. 420.00 Lakh	3 months	Rs. 0.26 Lakh	10000.00
7	i) Rapcha & 10 nos. adjoining villages in Gamharla Block under Sarakela Division ii) Jagannathpur, Balrampur, Sarampur & Narayanpur in Gamharla Block under Sarakela Division	6583 12572	Rs. 1532.40 Lakh	4 months	Rs. 0.96 Lakh	10000.00
8	Burudih & 13 nos. adjoining villages in Gamharla Block under Sarakela Division	5979	Rs. 478.32 Lakh	3 months	Rs. 0.30 Lakh	10000.00
9	i) Manho & 17 nos. adjoining villages in Lohardaga & Kuru Block under Lohardaga Division ii) Hanhat & 09 nos. adjoining villages in Kairo & Kuru Block under Lohardaga Division iii) Saigi, Maslatu, Khamhar, Rocho & Dhawra in Kuru Block under Lohardaga Division iv) Lawagain & 6 nos. adjoining villages in Kuru Block under Lohardaga Division v) Jlingi & 20 nos. adjoining villages in Kuru Block under Lohardaga Division vi) Juriya, Harmu & Nadia in Lohardaga Block under Lohardaga Division vii) Arkosa & 24 nos. adjoining villages in Lohardaga, Kairo & Bhandra Block under Lohardaga Division viii) Jori & 7 nos. adjoining villages in Lohardaga Block under Lohardaga Division ix) Nawadih & 4 nos. adjoining villages in Kisko Block under Lohardaga Division x) Butti & 13 nos. adjoining villages in Senha Block under Lohardaga Division xi) Datri & 11 nos. adjoining villages in Senha Block under Lohardaga Division xii) Sadabe & 13 nos. adjoining villages in Kairo Block under Lohardaga Division xiii) Chitri - Dandu & 11 nos. adjoining villages in Senha Block under Lohardaga Division xiv) Masmano & 31 nos. adjoining villages in Bhandra Block under Lohardaga Division	24586 14221 4882 14803 22261 6222 36158 13797 8715 20354 11150 14828 20709 34773	Rs. 19796.72 Lakh	4 months	Rs. 12.38 Lakh	10000.00
10	Karnta & 05 nos. adjoining villages (SAGY) in Chandwa Block under Latehar Division	6714	Rs. 537.12 Lakh	3 months	Rs. 0.34 Lakh	10000.00
11	Bajpur, Pandra, Hissari & Chouli (SAGY) in Ratu Block under Ranchi West Division	4756	Rs. 380.48 Lakh	3 months	Rs. 0.24 Lakh	10000.00
12	Nawadih Block (Remaining Panchayat, Village & Total) in Tenughat Division	47464	Rs. 3797.12 Lakh	4 months	Rs. 2.38 Lakh	10000.00
13	Rukka Dam to Dipatoli Cantonment, in Distribution Division, Ranchi	258386	Rs. 20670.88 Lakh	3 months	Rs. 12.92 Lakh	10000.00
14	Assembly Building Complex, Secretariat Building East & West Block, High Court Complex, High Court Residential and R & R (for G-3 Building) in Urban area Ranchi from Existing Hatia WTP	26290	Rs. 2103.2 Lakh	3 months	Rs. 1.32 Lakh	10000.00

Date & Time for publishing of NIT & TOR on website: 14.05.2018 at 3.00 PM
Uploading of Bid document & photo copy of Earnest money & tender fee on website: 21.05.2018 up to 5.00 PM
Date & Time for submission of Original copy of Earnest Money & tender fee at CDO Office: 23.05.2018 up to 3.00 PM
Date & Time for Opening of bid document: 24.05.2018 at 4.30 PM
Contact no. for procurement officer: 0651-2490581
Help line no. for e-procurement cell: 0651-2480345

Other information can be seen at :- <http://jharkhandtenders.gov.in>
Defaulter consultants will not be entertained. Empanelled eligible consultants are being informed by email separately to ensure the success of bid.

Sd/-
(Tanweer Akhtar)
Chief Engineer (C.D.O.),
D.W. & S. D., Jharkhand, Ranchi

PR 184279 (Drinking Water and Sanitation) 18-19 (D)

Cummins India Limited
Regd. Office : Cummins India Office Campus, Tower A, 5th Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi, Pune 411 045, Maharashtra, India (CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276)
Tel. : (020) 67067000 Fax : (020) 67067015. Website: www.cumminsindia.com Email : cil.investors@notes.cummins.com

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given, in terms of Regulation 47 read with Regulation 29 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other applicable provisions, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held at Mumbai on Thursday, May 24, 2018 *inter alia* (i) to consider, approve and take on record the audited financial results for the year ended March 31, 2018 and (ii) to consider recommendation of Final Dividend for the Financial Year 2017-18, subject to the approval of Shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

Details will be available on the above-mentioned website of the Company and on the websites of BSE Limited (i.e. www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (i.e. www.nseindia.com).

For Cummins India Limited
K. Venkata Ramana
Group Vice President -
Legal & Company Secretary

Pune
May 12, 2018

HDFC MUTUAL FUND
BHAROSA APNO KA
HDFC Asset Management Company Limited
A Joint Venture with Standard Life Investments
CIN: U65991MH1999PLC123027

Registered Office: HDFC House, 2nd Floor, H.T. Parekh Marg, 165-166, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. Phone: 022 66316333 • Toll Free Nos: 1800-3010-6767 / 1800-419-7676 Fax: 022 22821144 • e-mail: cliser@hdfcfund.com • Visit us at: www.hdfcfund.com

NOTICE
Launch of Plan under HDFC Fixed Maturity Plans - Series 40

NOTICE is hereby given that the New Fund Offer (NFO) of the following Plan under HDFC Fixed Maturity Plans - Series 40 (a close-ended income scheme), will open and close for subscription as under:

Name of Plan	NFO Opening Date	NFO Closing Date
HDFC FMP 1134D May 2018 (1)	May 21, 2018	May 23, 2018

Investors may note that the units of the above-mentioned Plan will be listed on the Stock Exchange(s) as mentioned in the Scheme Information Document where they can purchase / sell units on a continuous basis.

For HDFC Asset Management Company Limited
Sd/-
Chief Compliance Officer

Place : Mumbai
Date : May 11, 2018

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

NORTHERN ARC CAPITAL LIMITED
FORMERLY IFMR CAPITAL FINANCE LIMITED
CIN: U65910TN1989PLC017021
Regd. Office: IITM Research Park, Phase I, 10th Floor, Kanagam Village, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113

Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Six Months ended 31st March, 2018
(Rs. in Lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Half-year Ended		Year Ended		Half-year Ended		Year Ended	
		31 March 2018	31 March 2017	31 March 2018	31 March 2017	31 March 2018	31 March 2017	31 March 2018	31 March 2017
1	Total Income from Operations	24,732.96	19,124.95	45,617.28	35,729.07	25,657.54	19,721.23	47,281.65	36,701.49
2	Net Profit for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,552.69	3,555.52	11,802.97	9,058.99	9,116.50	3,978.19	12,957.87	9,680.56
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,552.69	3,555.52	11,802.97	9,058.99	9,116.50	3,978.19	12,957.87	9,680.56
4	Net Profit for the Period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,565.61	2,306.34	7,741.53	5,946.84	6,051.77	2,613.80	8,625.31	6,376.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	7,836.57	7,836.57	7,836.57	7,836.57	7,836.57	7,836.57	7,836.57	7,836.57
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	51,654.89	39,542.21	-	-	52,709.14	39,779.45
8	Net Worth (Equity and Preference Share Capital + Reserve and Surplus excluding Revaluation Reserve)	62,987.84	50,051.41	62,987.84	50,051.41	64,042.09	50,288.65	64,042.09	50,288.65
9	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding debt	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	31.00	-	31.00
11	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer Note b)	4.54	4.66	4.54	4.66	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each)								
	Basic	7.10	2.86	9.88	9.88	7.77	3.12	11.01	7.81
	Diluted	6.00	2.43	8.33	8.33	6.57	2.67	9.29	7.36
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	9.00	-	9.00	-
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note c)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note d)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (Refer Note d)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Notes:
a. The Sl. No. 1 to 8 and 12 are extracts from the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the half year ended 30 September 2017 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the half year and period ended 31 March 2018 are available on the websites of the stock exchange and the Company.
b. Debt equity ratio is calculated as (Long-term borrowing + Short-term borrowings + Current maturities of long-term borrowings) / Net worth
c. Debt service coverage ratio is not required in respect of privately placed debentures in terms of Rule 18(7)(b)(ii) of Companies (Share Capital and Debenture) Rules 2014.
d. Debt service coverage ratio and interest service coverage ratio is not applicable for Non Banking Finance Company (NBFC) and accordingly no disclosure has been made.
e. The figures for the half year ended 31 March 2018 and corresponding half year ended in the previous year as reported in these Financial Results are the balancing figures between respective audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures for the half year ended 30 September 2017 and half year ended 30 September 2016

Place: Chennai
Date: 11th May, 2018
Kshama Fernandes
Managing Director

SOLAR INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L74999MH1995PLC085878
Registered Office : 11, Zade Layout, Bharat Nagar, Nagpur - 440 033, Maharashtra, India.
Tel : + 91 712 256 1000 Fax : + 91 712 256 0202, Email: investor.relations@solargroup.com
Website: www.solargroup.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2018
(₹ In Crores) (Except Per share Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
1	Total Income from Operations	398.74	381.45	1323.58	1,266.60	579.10	485.80	1963.57	1724.49
2	Profit before Tax	64.49	59.15	205.42	197.15	101.22	79.94	339.64	271.47
3	Net Profit for the period	41.65	34.21	134.26	132.58	67.78	55.97	233.59	194.73
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	40.76	33.89	133.24	132.12	63.87	47.04	241.57	140.64
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity share of ₹ 2/- each)	18.10	18.10	18.10	18.10	18.10	18.10	18.10	18.10
6	Earning per Share (Face value of ₹ 2 -/-):								
	a) Basic:	4.60	3.75	14.84	14.60	7.49	5.96	25.81	20.49
	b) Diluted:	4.60	3.75	14.84	14.60	7.49	5.96	25.81	20.49

Notes:-
1. The Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2018 of SOLAR INDUSTRIES INDIA LIMITED (the "Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 11, 2018. The Statutory Auditors have expressed unmodified audit opinion.
2. As disclosed in results, Revenue from Operations for the Quarter ended March 31, 2018 and December 31, 2017 are shown net of Goods and Service Tax (GST). However, Revenue from Operations for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 and year ended March 31, 2017 is shown gross of excise duty. Revenue from Operations for the year ended March 31, 2018 is gross of excise duty for the period till June 30, 2017 and subsequent to that, net of GST. For comparison purposes revenue excluding GST / Excise duty is as follows:

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017	31.03.2018	31.03.2017
Revenue excluding GST / Excise duty (₹ In Crores)	393.27	343.13	1,273.27	1,137.31	575.34	442.10	1,916.12	1,579.99

3. During the year, the company has incorporated a step down overseas subsidiary Solar Madencilik Hizmetleri A.S. in Turkey and Solar Nitro Ghana Limited in Ghana.
4. Following the Condonation of Delay scheme, 2018 ("Scheme") introduced by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA"), respective defaulting company has complied with all pending filings before April 30, 2018. The Director Identification Number (DIN) of Shri Dilip Patel is currently active. In view of the awaited clarifications/updates from MCA, the Board of Directors have opted to continue Shri Dilip Patel (DIN:00013150) as Non-Executive Independent Director.
5. The Board has recommended a Final Dividend of ₹ 6/- per Equity Share i.e. 300% on the face value of ₹ 2/- each for the Financial Year 2017-18.
6. Credit Rating: CRISIL has reaffirmed its 'CRISIL AA/Positive/CRISIL A1+' ratings on the bank facilities and commercial paper of the company.
7. Previous period / year figures have been reclassified, as considered necessary, to confirm with current period / year presentation, wherever applicable.
8. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2018 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2018 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2017, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.
9. The above is an extract of the detailed format of statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites at: (www.nseindia.com) and (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at: (www.solargroup.com).

FOR SOLAR INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD
(S.N. NUWAL)
CHAIRMAN
DIN- 00713547

Place : Nagpur
Date : May 11, 2018

